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IMMEDIATE. ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER T© Bernstein, Henry St 1 October 13, 1932
OPFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Hrs. Mayme Bernstein, S P E C! A L-,

446 Wabash Ave.,
Kenmore, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimags.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
recelved from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those whojare to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Conseﬁuantly,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of°those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is khow the
names of those who do. %

if_.[
Will you please devote a few moments of your timé to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space , thus

indicating whether or not you desire to mgke the pilgrimage during 1933

and sign your name here Use the encloseéd
envelope, which requires né pos%aéﬁ, and return this sheet CLL Ll e
N N7 AN

This reply will assure your Government that, no worthy Mother“

or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoratiod of a “loved oné’

departed, and will greatly assist in making the neces avy preparaiions

for those of them who wish to take advantage of the ;11V1lege P,

For The Quartermaster General, ‘;nQﬁ_?

Very truly yours
CHAS. W, ;:;;jj/

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
. M. C. Form 356 gom Form 493) Assistant.

Ax%roved December 1, 192
IMMEDIATE ACTION

8404 QFO




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_H
Bernstein Henry Jtu Sept 8 19%2

lrs Hayme Bermstein
448 wWebash ave
Kermmore NY

Dear Madam:

Refaerence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the spacs provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the snclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3., Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sigﬁ here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_QM 293 A-M

July 13, 1938
Bernstein, Henry (6%H) e
Mrs. Moyme Bernstein,
445 Wabagh Aye.,
Kounore, M.Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimags,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is, requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Wfite answer here)

(Sign here) e W L




Qi 293 A= cember 14, 1931
N i "

Mrs. Meyme Bernstein,
446 Wabash Avenue,
Kemmore, New York.

Dear ladam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, suthorizes pilgrimages to
mmmsﬂwtwtbmramdﬂdmof&mmsof
the Americen forces. The purpose of the Act is en endeavor to bring a
morpnnandourorttoﬂumuorthemthorsandﬂdwswhou
loved omes made the supreme secrifice, end it appears from communications
from women who have made the journey that this effort has not been in vain,

All necessary expenses of a pilgrimage to the greve of your hus-
m.mhummmmmm.ﬁnumbymsmmtm
wmlwmrwthﬂwtmdmﬁlutth-mmngthjmuy
will be provided. Doctors and nurses are availsble and should you make a
pilgrimage, you are assured the journey will not be mede at the expense
of the United States but everything possible f » your comfort and care will
be provided. In other words, you will be the honored guest of the United
States Govermment.

It is the esrmest endeavor of this office to discover the wishes
ﬁmmwmnﬁntmmhﬂnmlmnpmﬂutmsm
arrangements may be made. It is hoped that you will decide to make the pil-

re and will so stetes however, if you feel you cemnnot accept the imvi-
tetion, it is important that we lmow that. You can realize that in
all details for a trip for so mesny people it ¥ildsbessery to heve all infore
mation st once. For the reasons steted, it will e sppreciated if you wil)
complete the questiomnaire enclosed herewith and return it to this office in
the enclosed emvelope which requires mno postege.

This letter ie forwarded im a finsl effort to obtain your wishes,
inesmuch as previous letters reletive to the pilgrimege have remeined un-

For The Quartermester General.
Very truly yours,

‘- B. ml
Ceptein, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9& 293 A-M
Bernstein, Henry (S%K) Dogember 14, 1931

Mrs. Mayme Bernstein,
446 Wabssh Avenue,
Kenmore, New York.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly; it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

i. Ddijaﬁ déégfe to makéﬁinﬁiigrimage

in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very iruly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,

Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, dssistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
SEMCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO E.E 293 A-M
Bernstein, Serry (8TH) ¥- October 1, 1931 od

Mrs, Mayme Derustelin,
4“:’.':) —nu.l:':lﬁh A'\?’t-.‘-.. |
Eenmore, Ye Ye |

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage %o the cemeteries of Burope, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
bsen received as to whether or net you desire to make a pillgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 19327
9. Please state your age and condition Age:

of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asslgtant.

I =




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM'"295_AM

Bernstein, Hemry (St.=M) N September 3, 18351

Mrs. Mayme Bernstein,
446 Wabash Ave,,
Kﬂmoro' H. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommecdations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is therefore
desired that you answer the question below by writing either of the

words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 or 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 A
Write answer her

Encl: Sign here
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_ZQS—'AM
Bernstein, Henry Pvt. (8&M) We iy 8, 1981,

irs., Mayme Bernstein,
1071 Riagara SGe,

Guffalo, He La

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the aquestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932 =
Write answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_BQS—AM

Bernstein, Henry Pvt. (StM) W- 2o July 9, 1931.
D/) L 3£ ,'\.\—d:l (_’l(( LJ).) e bt {”L - L

AT ., l o P 2,

[ ) 3343709 ’

p » . =l e A5 3 /S'

Mrs. Mayme Bernstein, Cht & e /7__

1071 Niagare St., 2 7 . 748
Buffalo, N. Y. A ba = /

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the Jjourney in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Y A é HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% Pl
Write answer here

Sign here
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oK 203 A-M
Bernetein, Hemry FPrk, 1238-W April 4, 1931,

In order that your desires may be properly recorded and

;6 sade for you sccordingly, it is requested that you
gsomplete and retwn the emclosed gquestiommaire at yowr sarliest
sonvenienoe.

Kindly advise as o whether or not the late Frivate
Henry Sernstein #a survived by & natural mother, stepmother or
wmmmummummummm.
and relationship of eech.

Mmmmnpmmumm

A, D, HUGHES,
Capbain, Q. ¥s Corps,
Assistant

-






WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Tobruary 10, 1930

N REpLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Bernstelin, Heary 1235

Hrss Mayme Berastein,
1071 Niagara Stes
Buffalog Ne Yo

Dear Madam:

Your sttention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilgrimage Lo these cemeteries"®

5 ! j widow of the late Pvie
Henry BlSadE50E %020 Yoo SEEic oS R, VOhEES HiSatne axe now interved in
the S%« Eihiel merican Cemotery, Thisucourt, Beurthe-et-lioselle, Ix:ncte

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address. Ty

3. If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother, X

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. - ' JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
! Agsistant.

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN'REPLY REFER TO.QM 2903 A-C :
Bernstein, Henry O

-

Mps, Mayme Bernstein,
1071 Wiagera 8%,
Buffaloe, N. ¥,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thesa cemateries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late Private Henry Bernstein, 32nd Co, Prov, Odnance Bn,, who emains
now interred in the St, Mihiel Anurin;n‘Cuu;tﬂry. ?hitu;;urt..:a:rthj-ot:r.
Moselle, France, :

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, toO
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip i that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who Btood
in loco parentie to the decedent, a statement as t0 her relationghip 18 re-
quested. In case you have remarried it 1s also requested that a statement to

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Agsistant.
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o

. 3 AM ’
IN nm. ool : ¥ Sept 8 1932

¥res Yeyme Beransgtein
448 Tadash Ave
Eomuere TY

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. '

1; Do: you desire to make a pilgrimage
1n 19332 (Answer "Yes® or "No")

8. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

. Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LABT CHANC™ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOTANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

, _ CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: ~ : Captain, @. M. Corps,
" Eav. N B € Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rRerFer To QM 2935 A-M

July 13, 1932
Bernstein, Henry (8tM) =
Mrs, Mayme Bernsatein,
446 Wabash Avye.,
Kenmore, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. FPLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1032. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337
; (Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT N
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Bornstein, Henry (Sti) Dogember 14, 1931

Irs. Mayme Bernsteln,
446 VWiebash Avenus,
Kenmore, New York.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

: In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the.form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. . .

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage “

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age: '
of hegith: » - Health:
. a8 ‘LL
3. Do yow ep.eafg English?
— -
4, What &ther ?%nguagg do you speak?
i =
= ] e et oo emoen o et o e e
(i o .
o 8ign here -
g
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
An D‘ ﬁUGHEs,
Enel: ‘ Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Assistant,



Qn 293 A=M o n@pamber 14, 1931
Bermstein, Hemry (StH) ki

¥re. Mayme Borastein,
446 Viabnsh Avenuo,
Eenmore, New York.

Dear lpdams

Fho Act of Congress af March 2, 1929, authorizes pilgrimages to
the camoteries of Europe for tho mothers and widows of doceased membors of
tho Amoricen forces. The purpeso of the Act is an endenvor to bring a
measure of peace end comfort to the hoarts of the mothers and widows whose
loved omes mede the supreme gecrifice, and it appears from commmioations
from women vho hsve made the Jjowrnoy that this effort has not basn in vain.

pilgrimege, you are assured the jowrnsy will not enly bo made ab the expense
of the United Stutes but everything possible for your comford and eare will
be provided. In other wordas, you will be the honored guest of the United
States Govormment. :

. It is the carnest endeavor of this offics to discover the wisheo

'~ of each Tpgher and widow with reference o the piligrimage so that uecoessry
< 6F 56 bo meda. It is hopod that you wil) deeide to malke the pil=-
O grizage 08 will 80 statey however, if you feel yon samot adeept the invie
tation, ii is SHportent that we lmow that. You cen reslize that in arranging
all detai?s forda trip for so many people it #hldodsusary to have all infor-
mation et 'gnos S For tho roasens stated, it will be approciated if yom will
canplete the quepticmairo enclosed herewith amt return it to this office in
the enalo‘%ﬂ m?lepe which réquires no postage. ;

 Sie bter 1o forarded 4h a final effart to abtain your wishes,
inssmuch £8 previous letters rolative to the pilgrimego have ramained un-
wmwdo V ’ .

~ Por Tho Quartermestor Gensrel.
Vory tpuly yours,

;D s,
S captein, Q. M. Corps
. Enologtress Y besiotent.



| WAR DEPARTMENT
OFMICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M , e
Bernstein, lenry (STV) ¥e Ootobsr 1, 1981 a8 - .

o Hro. Yayme Fernstein,
416 Vubash Ave.,
Konnore, Wa Ye

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not '
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. )

1, Do you desire to make a‘éiiériﬁaéé’

in 1932?
- 2. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
o ~of health:-: , H Health:

3 )

3. Do yép gpedk English?

4. What otherZlanguage do you speak?
D

[
! -
i

P i

e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: ‘ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant. !



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

QM—293—-AM

I{N REPLY REFER TO

Bernstein, Henry (Ste=M) W September 8, 1931

pem——

Mra. Mayme Bernstein,
446 Wabash Ave.,
Kermore, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

0 Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
durifig the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

- TTO assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be.made by this office several months in advance. It is therefore
desired that ‘you answer the question below Dby writing either of the
words "Yes",'ﬂNo", or "Undecided" in the blank space following the

guestiony
As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 or 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 :
Write answer here

Encl: Sign here

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REI;ER TO QMhzgs_AM
Bornstein,

, Henry Pvt. (54M) We

July 9, 1831

e

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932

must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage.

Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did noit make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Covernment during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

-t
~y

9o (=l

A. D. HUGHES,
) i e Captain, Q. M. Corps,
9] & Assistant.
(=) iy a
o w3
DO YOU DESTEE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
w O] Write answer here
= el

ol

Sign here



QM 293 A-M -
Berastein, Henry Pwb, 1233-W April 4, 1981.

¥rs. Wayme Bernstein,
1071 Biagara St,,
Buffalo, N. Y.

Dear Hadam:

In order that your desires may be properly reecorded and

arrangements made for you secordingly, it is requestod that you
ecomplete amd return the emclosed questiomnaire at your eerliest
sonveniense,

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private
Henry Bernstein is survived by a natural mother, stepmother or
any womsn who s%ood im loco peremtis to him, and if so, the name,
address and relationship of esch,

For your eonvemienge in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed suvelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster Gensral.
' Yery truly yours,

&, D, EUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
M.mtm
281
onnaire
Aet ~ imendment
™m
o
E.;‘:
<
£,
@w
o




‘O

et

G F

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

N

<

e
]

&
&

- 5. What other language do you speak?

Bernstein, Henry Pvt, 1233<W April 4, 1931

Mrs,. Mayme Bernstein,
1071 Niagara 8%,,
Buffelo, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased Vveteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the ¥6id®wing questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°?

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health . .

4., Do you speak English?

Y
.
." Sy
: ; £ For The Quartermaster General,
i é;‘ 1 Very truly yours,

| ‘ A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.
Act
Amendment




T T 1

2. Da yau desiro to make tho pilgvpimage '

-—— o

QU 293 A-M

Cotober 10, 1930
Bernstein, Horry Pvt 133 W )

Mrg. Mayme Bernstein
1071 Riegara Street
Buffalo, New York

A reply has mot been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteories of Burope, aunthor- .
ized by the 46% of Congress\ of March 2, 1929 as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
eampleted for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, 1t i3 req you.
answer phe following questions by f£illing out the blanks left thérefor
and return the letter to this office in the enmclosed envelope which
requires no postage. _

1. Do you desire fo mele §his pilerinace?

,?51? ) IR I

{

2es
‘}c t (o .‘ i§1;14“

Por ’.Ehe‘ Qual‘texmasber Geheral.

Very truay youra,

17
.' Ay Do EUGEES
nclés Captain, Q. ¥, Co,rp .
rot - : . ‘Besistant. -
Amendment; : ‘ ' ’
Envelope

30/150




WAR DEPARTMENT

DFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON June 5, 1930,

{N rEPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

Bernstein, Henry-1233 W

Mrs. layme Bernstein,
1071 Nliagara St.,
Buffalo, H. X«

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagee
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tlons for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, pleasge sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°7
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

»
N REPLY REFER ra_w ebrusry 10, 1930

Bernstein, Heary 1233

Hrs. Miyse De¥nstein,
1071 Niagara Staee
Buffelo, Ne Ye

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiere, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”

The records of this office show that you are the yidew of the late Pvi.

Henry Bernstein, 52ud Coe Prove Ordusnc Bn., whose remains are now interred in
the 5%, Nihiel merican Cemetery, Thimugourt, Neurthe-si-lMoselle, frunce.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return tc this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is suryjived by a mother, stepmother, W
mother=thru ééoption, or any other woman
who sfovod in loco parentis to him, accord- |{ . ..
ing t6 the +&¥ms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, géve her name, address, and
ralatignshiéﬂin the space opposite. ! 04
g are a
- [

<= For @he Quéiﬁtermaster General,
. - 3
2
i Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN-T. HARRIS,
Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corpg
-Envelope _ Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Bernstein, Hemry
3233

Auvgst 28, 1929.

Bra. Mayme BornStein,

107 Biegare 8¢.,
Buffalo. W Y.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated a7, 1920 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
"in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: e

2., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If gurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?®

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope . Assistant,



-

o WAR DEPARTMENT
"OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WAGHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.QM 293 A-C

Barnatein, m May a9 1929.7

Upg, Moymo Barastodn,
1071 Disgara 5.,
Buffalo, N Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeterise of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the !

late Private Henry Beornotoln, 32ud Cos Provs 0dnonce Bne, wh '
now ﬁnt@vﬂeﬁ in tho 8¢, M&h&si Amardoan cﬁm;temyﬂ ?hiaﬁ;g;:t°9§ﬂ§§2§i:geﬁ’9
ttoselle, Pranco, * )

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requeated that a statement to

that effect be made.

"For your, reply, you may use the enclosed anvelope which requiree
no postage. _ [

- T
Fo%&?he Qggytermaater General,
Y ’{}z Very truly yours,

O

s,

' JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 inc¥s. - Major, Q. ¥. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.




. A P
Bernstein Henry 3,362,708 >\
(Surnam (Chrislian name in full.) (Army serial )er.) ‘\
000 B 32nd. Prov._Ord Bn. ‘

(R’ml\ anf/(}@‘*nmtxon
State your relationship to the deceased #____.__. /% ________

Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States? - /%Q’
H / (Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa: -
tion below as to where they should be senL

< |

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Ei]n‘css oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

or town.)

(Sign hm)%/é//7 ..... Mﬁ.g 4 /. &(/14)

(i\’u;nbcr and street or rural route.) ((fy, lm\-'x ¢ pml oflice. )""_“ 2 (-bl--l;.ph %
Read carefully the letter dccompanying this card. 3—o713 ;—

(I\‘u;nber and street.)







BERNS TEIN QB de Bvt,

January 8, 1924

lirs.'layme Bernstein, '
1071 Fiagara Sta, :
Buffalo, Ne¥e

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires to.invite-your'attéﬁtion
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which yot are interested,

This American military cemetery is.one of “those to Bélm&in-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each gfavé“ﬁiil
be marked by a headstone of white mérble, of dignified design,” with the
- name, rank, division, organization, gate:of'soldier‘s death and Stats
from which he ceme, Headstones will be placed atlall graves in connection
with the improvement work mow in progress; as sobn as possible and without
waiting forrgpecial.action or request on th§ part‘of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by these who performed this sacred duty, _Epr:the future, these graves
'will be perpetually maintained by the- Government in a manner befitting
thé last resting place of our heroes. ;

Very truly yours,

,__ .c‘
kﬁﬂm FOSTER

oQMG: - O &
Fiaaincd. 'wayﬁaiﬁcfﬁcsﬁt Assistant, }T\q:
Record card. Cﬁwﬂk;#ﬁf" ;
- g e
{1_4"0 VAN
.\? ,T‘.
\9% 3
\ g
\




@R S. EormaNO: 1624 Place._. .hun it 1

REPORT OF DISINTEMENT AND REBURIAL vt November 15 1921.

1. REMAINS OF..... . Bernstein, Henry s SERIAL Numprg 9962708

RANKIMSS RV, L L O R e NIZATION 32}3& ‘Erov et ot
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete loc: thon)

- Noyember 151921, Gr. 10 Cemetery 427

ByisiGroupg. sefuxl ot dabiis i Unit en 000 S00L Do nn o ol

3. Reburied (date) : s i In (give complete location) :
922 S
June 20%h, 192z, Gr 28, Row 7. Block 4e

................ Re'burj_a]_ e QR L o andahippins v
By : Group.. ! AL B B et L g Nature of reburial Lol

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

9. (@) ldentification tags: Buried with body?... ye8% [ on grave marker? e A VAN

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) _impossible to determine

(6) Weight (estimateq) =~ =30

(¢) Hair—Color none

i nﬂ,@
Locanon e i e ERNE T
i , =d0
Ouantityail Sl = s ! b

(£) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts)..BORE
..... ; oy 22 23 24 5 96 97
(/) Wounds or rryssut:, parts (ijef'ewed at t:me of casualty). . ?‘ngg 833%%?} %% %gvlgg
e BORE ot et i 0k LT BB B Gl N DI E et
Checker R W Saylor WRM : ‘

7. Disinterment =

supervised by . i) F M.;?.-:‘l mé ;u?) e/r'v/ZE!;g i ~Approy ed e s*-& }‘M.M e
ist Lieut QMC

> o P Z2 i (Title)
8. Rpimri:lal'._.] ' M(/@'M a ik O B S *E @n.g
Superyised by e T —F ... Approved : Ae B Dowey, 1st m;. m.
{ " : (Title) BN,

<



SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.) Box: No sl

‘ .

-

C-16599 <=

.
32. Designation of body: '
Name ' DENRY BERNGBTEIR o i T Serial No 3362708
Hani el BYP. sl Organization 32nd Prov.OrdsN, . /
35. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent. Cemetery_ $t.Mibiel Awer.fi283,Thisucourt, Meeted
Z
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) | lowe 17,1981 By dsFe MADINE
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and Y
accomplished under my immediate superv1slon and that the report above ‘ <
is correct. ' o
o6l Remarloal M (g L I LA e Wl DO Sl ot Y R T A I il 4 ORIV I
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Datie]), ot Lt N S D40 Bl
PLoNEORIROT! Concentirat ton Wiie ol o wh i wyl or il I LRt et 1 Al 1
(Mame
Convoyeniius SN A TN il e SignatureEshippingRotaice N S et L
SBERRoceuved AT RaT I neadt ort Porntaof fooncanyrationg i Davel it il
By 1GaRaSciReprepentative e o Thidy . /gl ST W R e o e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date. NOv 30th 1921 =
70 Permanent Cemetery St- Mhial Amr‘ cty_'_h?:ha“fhf{}_ Thu_’_m-_’_‘.&_-_!}'{_-e _H_)
' (Name e
ConvoyerR.E.Williams Signature Shipping Officff LM 4 Z / W
6 ~DEC 1991 A.M, Jackson,Capt ., CAC .
40, Received: Date ; Ui Sl
G.R.S. Representative"’/}_\_ﬁg/ Z?@"ﬁé /’f/ﬂf o? j/’yu - / RN b
June 20th, 19:3;;'.
41, Rednbeorrad . Lobadh b wl L o TN il s e L
8 (Date :
42. Grave No._ . . _ L 4 BN s L W Be e THON D iy 5 R
FIoeX A ¥ ;
O T R N S SATROWSLLILL R S L (U
ol G.R.8. Repreeentative__‘,_______;._mf%mx.ht-hh_mrc;




G.R.S. FOHM #114—A, STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. & DATEQ

-

__________________________________________

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT %&EBURIAL OF BODY -

i-
L=/
DISINTERMENT  COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headgquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
' RNSTEIN, HENR
S NEme, [ AT R AR 164 Naime Sl v, | i i (e e b
DUNG! gl i ? ?'_5_2_7‘_’_9_ ______________________________ e R T
G T BN o AR LRI Y 120 ‘Rank - B o i (1 AR
Co .
32ad Prov.0rd.bBn
4. Org.,u_““_"“_"74 __________________________________ 3% EORE o 0 i SR REE SR S
sycapwpioy LB dd (T e MRS b 14} (@)D, D ariars heah v et ol pluis s L
- ) b h
5 AcAD M wbﬂr_'__-':ieum_m_is__..____A.__.____,, T e R A e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

ARG ave PNO Akl e A W Secty 0t L LA B G ave SN0 Lo e D AR S O.C s g
AP TN AR L ROW, ¥ 20 AN 16 .4 PL ORI YN ROW/SS LIS FET .
none
g' B LT LR TR 3 Sl I 17- e P e
18. Cemetery ?f:ﬁil'f_A_mvu_“_ ______ 19. Commune or town _lehur-syr-fevre
Cher Fr
2@ Depts oniCounty. o S0 2l. Country _?fc. e S
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. ___ _____. ??? ________________________________________________ P e [ LTI 2
IE!JD B
23. Disinterred (Date) NO’V-I’I.}?_?}" By ,Jf_.'F_. ________ I ..................
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Nama! {4 Honry Btrnﬂt?iﬂ"l _____ ‘Serial No. :'_._-_'_-_._ ______________________________________
2 rd .De
Rair ke PV t" ________________________________ Organization 3End s erov:__o '_____p_
yee 194 yes
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? On b Gy it TR s
R P Al
e Signatufe \Jmn3 ﬂ@%hnlcal Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
‘identification on body, give description of body in detail).

28. Nature of burial _

5g. Anv discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
“ none ;
quoted ADOVET? St T

nov. 17 1921 Fol o mm

31. Casket sealed by ) _'ﬂ",-’,,'r‘. MINE

%0. Body prepared and placed in casket:. Date

Signature '}mhalmer. (Supervisor) . . .=

(




< £Y

? nd -‘1 r? L"’}
. GRAVE LOCATION BLA
LOC:\:'J[‘ION O THE GRAVE O

... BERNSTEIN, 3362708, HENRY

(Surname.) (Number.) = (First Name and Initials.)
Private, 32 P.0.D.,
(Rank.) (Organization,) .
DATE OF BURIAL........ Sevt. 12, 1918,
BITA GRS ORRMBRLA T i R i i e v e £

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map- reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

Lo e G ait g G ome By T i Mas ot ol ot
........... Amen Team FHOERE TR g
GRAVE NUMBER............. __E_?_,m ............... et
FIOW MARKED: NamePeg?...2052  Grossf. ...t .

) Headboar.d? ........... Bottle®a... . 5. .. :

'['DENTIFICATION TAGS: ‘

D

Was one buried with b(-)dy? .......... ...EEE-:; .................

Was one fastened to name peg or Y
stake used as a grave marker?...... Al )

If nmame unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here: :

] -’4 /
(4. ST LA
AR g

e ! vkl <o

(Jno. -Q{j:f-';""cTa,me g)
Cheplain (Ist Lt.) 50lst Engrs.

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

REPORTED BY:

This Pm'lion to be sent to‘ C*IIQ{: ofy G'ﬁl@‘és Registration Service.
0 9 il



< l\) ~
COMPILATION DI ITION OF REMAINS DAT
ATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA oo Ho.\1535503\ﬁ .
1.  TOCATION INDEX CARD: : 5 ifj
NN '
(2) Name BERNSTEIN, Henry . Ser, No. 3362708. .. o)) N S
= ) TYP. EML.
(b) Rank ..Pw¥ke..... .. Organization 5 Zond Prov.e @pde Braiic. i ) s (\Eq’
(d) Cause )i CKRA 2 liai e
(c¢) Date of death ..9=12=18.... of death..... Lobar Pnewmonia )
11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)
(a) Grave No. .- 10N, T ROw . ST Plot _Amers = Sects .====...) TYP.ILH
(b) Emerg. Address... Miss. Amyme Bernstein, (Sister), 1071 Niagra St..
BTIfL alo N. Y, TP =
111, Files of SOldiiﬂIf_ﬁVlﬂg from contagious diseages __” HRENCE) CW
IV. A.G.0. DISEOSITION CARD: Date 0f receipt wmew—tlOVLl_
. ] 1 J 4 = “' t -
(a) Name /Ijlids L0 zti'._.:.j:f—.—-:;L-.'ai...,,.;..-m__ (b)) Relatlionshipy. s Sltletefor s o /Lo
\ ' [ﬂ / / 5 b/ / ‘.I'i
(C) Address | 0 7] ===yl }] AR N C R f f“ (’V’ -’.{‘-;‘;.,,:'0' £ 5 A
[ / / X {/"t/
(d) Remains to be brought to U S P eme i W Lla L s o e
S i
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U SR )
(f) Shipping ingtructions upon arrival of body in U.S % '
() Dispositicn instructions if not brought tc U.5,
Examiner’s Init 1&18&/5
v A G0N CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from. T .. “
= TR e d Gl (e, L N - AT
conflrmed requps? ini Par. IV, 1item_ . _=—=_, above; or reques’r ing that
o e ;; ........................................................................... s
Ll MVE&?{ A 'Z«“%.-_L & =
Examiner’s Initials. . (o ... Date. .. = — 1020
Vi " §.R.S. Fiiés . Gorrespondence - shows as follows: \"\M uu,.fVMI
) - _f»ﬁ.:l_,t.c(t“ s L < REE SN A AN L P L
(a) Cancellation Imemos referred to?. M L4 = J'J "1 __.@_. et Vgl
Examiner’s Init§ \{4 ¥ 03) Date._ 5 )i_‘:_.:‘.lgao
COUNTRY FRANCE CEMETERY No, = 427 .WT NO . 6
G.R.S. Fogg #115 : T
Amended April &, 1920. Make Form #114 daﬂr""&"e’gl &‘

corr 2708/
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VIT, G‘. Rs Se FORM No-. 124 pade _ g 5= G\

Typed by Checked by Ll 1920

VIIT. EINAL ACTTONS

Following adrice forvarded to Europe by- { T .
( Zetter on "WEY ¢

1% 1ol Y I CORRECTIONS i
£ OB D TE T S b v P RCTION TAKEN
e A R TR A T W =
Body to be shipped to L e (g R
oo o e _::L:_:”_”__—‘""i" S == =
4 3 4 Ty s ey s 20 7N

X,  SUSPENSION REMARKS: 77 / % //_@c/:f et P7e e KL 712 [ 2t ( //274574 )
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G. BR. S. Form No. 120 ; .
SHIPPING INQUIRY . 4276

(Ed. oﬂa.lri. 1,1921)
WAR DEPARTMENT t /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY -
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

| W I 2/
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

TO: m. H&w Bﬁrn‘wh‘l, 107 ma@l’& ﬁt.. Mfuo’ H.Y.
Supsecr: Remains of __pet,--Hewey Bernstein, Ser, # 8362708, 32nd Provs Ord, Ene

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named __Boldier
-------------- bo-not-returmncd to--the Uele ’ Y gl D

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make correctic-ms on reverse side of this
sheet. ;

The neares#. next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

GrorcE H. PENROSE,
Colonel, @. M. C.

Tf all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING.

Was soldier married ? . £ ey

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow e~

Soldier’s children. < 2 ___..._._______ [l R L R R e
(Name oldest first.)

BrotherB. 4 2 oo [
(Name old-
est first.) 3 Wt oot AR N G P L O BRI, | o o) b b

a1 73 - PR (L e S S SERESSRRERE SRR PSS S S S pesatns e Dl
(Name old-
est first.) | g

DY e e T 7 2 Signature.._.__.._____ £l R b S T

R e e i e gl e 3 el Relationship.____ T - e :

IsporrantT,—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 87550 (OVER.)



! DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION

‘ ? e
NAME OF DECEASED som‘ % CEMETERY NO. DATE
d/ é / L‘«’ / 7
Bernstein, Henry, Pvt. 427 - 6 3/5/21.
SERTAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
5362708 32nd ProveOrd.Bne.

Date of death - 9/12/1a.

e WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

v forw o+ 5 S
ontt DEPaL LBE ey DATE March 19, 1921.
b/b_,'/z‘i g (4N

NAME OF BENEFICIARY N RELATIONSHIP
Mrs. Mayme Bernstein, Viidow.
Address

107 Niagara St., Buffalo,N.,V,

S=70911B




G.R.S. Form #120 MAYZI 1926'
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT . 4276

OFFICE THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY /hm-
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE '
- WASHIRGTON
FROM:. L1, Gravee Registration Service, Q.M.C.
TO: ¥re. Uoyme Berastein, 1071 Nisgara S%. Buffale, N. Y.

SUBJECT:  Remains of____ Evt. Boary Bermsteia,

The records of thia office show that you have requested that his
not returned to tke U.8.

body be

If the : are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
.nanges on reverae side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
1o any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
cemetery; or (3) remaiii in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARL&S C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

E;Ia;er'e Widow

e oo

Soldier’s Children 1,
(Name cidest first) 2.

-rn
e memee e aenr ceaeeoe: St ev—

;cher

Mother ' ‘

Brothers 1,
(Name oldest first) 2.

——— -
~oreen—

Sisters

Date : Signature..

Address.... . . . . e ... Relationship.. . e
Note:-~ Instructiona on the revergse side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper, (OVER)




